APN#: 1022-32-110-024

RPTT: \$0.00/#7

Recording Requested By: Abe Elue Mascarenas

When Recorded Mail To: Abe Elue Mascarenas and Jessica Davis Mascarenas P.O. Box 2214 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00

2015-858291

03/13/2015 11:35 AM Total:\$16.00 JESSICA DAVIS MASCARENAS

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Abe Elue Mascarena

Owner

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Abe Elue Mascarenas and Jessica Davis Mascarenas, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(ës) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Abe Elue Mascarenas and Jessica Davis Mascarenas, Trustees of the Mascarenas Family Trust, dated December 22, 2014

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 57 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, as the same appears upon a Plat of said subdivision, duly filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 10, 1954, in Book 1 of Maps, as File No. 9774.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 02/18/2015

ssica Davis Mascarenas

STATE OF <u>Da lifornia</u>

COUNTY OF MONO
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

March 10, 2015

By-Abe Elue Mascarenas and Jessica Davis Mascarenas

Notary Public

P. FREEMAN Commission # 2078931 Notary Public - California Mono County My Comm. Expires Sep 17, 2018

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)a) 1022-32-110-024

•						\	\
2. Type of Pr		•					
a) 🗌 Vacar		b) ⊠ Single Fa	ım. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL USE	ONLY
c) 🔲 Condo		d) 2-4 Plex				1	
e) 🗌 Apt. H		f) Comm'l/I		Document/Instrume			
g) 🔲 Agric		h) 🗌 Mobile H	Iome	Book:	Page	e:	<u> </u>
i) 🗌 Other	·			Date of Recording:			
			:	Notes: VK - S	CWTru	,59	<i></i>
				\$0.00			/
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price	of Property:			-		_ \
		ure Only (value	of property)				
Transfer Ta		• `	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$0.00			
Real Prope	rty Transfer T	ax Due:		\$0.00			
4. <u>If Exempti</u>	-		1		1 1		
		tion, per NRS 3	75.090, Section:	<u>#7</u>	1 1		
b. Explai	n Reason for I	Exemption: Trans	sfer into a Trust	DITHOUT CO.	NSIDEXI	47701	
5. Partial In	terest: Perce	ntage being tra	nsferred: 100%	6	/ /		
additional tax	due, may resu	It in a penalty of	f 10% of the tax of	the disallowance of due plus interest at 19 ointly and severally Capac	% per month.	additional an	
Signature:	am	0/1/		Capac	ity Gran	tor	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	ATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORM	MATION
	(REQUIRE			1	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	The second secon	Sascarenas and J	essica Davis	Print Name:			Jessica Davis
-	Mascarenas	: \ \		1. 1			e Mascarenas
				/ /			mber 22, 2014
Address:	P.O. Box 22		<u> </u>	Address:	P.O. Box 22		
City:	Mammoth I		1	City:	Mammoth La		
State:	CA	Zip:	93546	State:	CA	Zip:	93546
CONTRANT	DEDGON PE	OFFICE PARTY ST	TGONNNIC				
		QUESTING RI					
(KEQUIRE	DILIONALOR	HE SELLER OR	.BUYEK)				
Duine Name	A b. a. 101 b.c.				ý	•	* •
Print Name: <u>/</u> Address:	Abe Elue Mas P.O. Box 221				:		
. 16		14 alzes CA 0254	ı. /		2* 2*		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)